No. 0232-00
o 1984-4
model MC"'300

Ivyrarhro—o>-—

Control Equipment for Industrial Sewing Machine

PARTS BOOK

TOKYO JUKI INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD.



HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS BOOK
W= T ODRK

1. The part numbiarg of parts shown in the ligure indicale the corresponding numbers {Rel. No.} shown by the Index.
Elogmanf MAOEER., HEAs5ATU SN (Relfo)EHET LS »F v 2L 20, FaiEsr b 4.

2. Epptanation of codus
e L

1) Codes on the “"Note'" column
TERT MaollE

@ L mmeans this port is changed from the previous parts book,
MEOs S — s ZoypaizH L TSEER2 ALBAEERL LY
B #0t..uiiei refer 1o the *MNote™ explanation at bottom of page.
201 NS Fe CERT oV LML TS

2) Codes on the "E,C, {Engineering change)'’ columi
THEWERT MuRZE
(1) A10/83. ... Added from Octaber, 1983
834 10 & Bolin a4t
{Z) £.10/83 . ... Obsoletoed from Criober, 1983
WGHESE DR X NNIER &
—{f'.) When pievicous parts 10hsaleted part) and new parts {Added parts) are not interchangeable with each other:
HamHifrrLa v ERoREg
In this cass, pven obsoleled pary {D.} can bz ordered with the chaoleied part number, so seloct 1he parts with changed dates and placa your orders.
oD A R ERET U EET AL, S, HEENLZLN, WYArOHEERINL (Z2FXTF &40

7=

Example ()}

Fr:‘(;{' Note Part No Description E.C. 'g';:l'
SR T R M A & & ne
| I o B1401.100000  Needls bar 1D0/83] sy - =
11 @ B1401-100.000-A  Needle har WADESL s — 1
2 @ 81105-200-000  Frame cover 10.10/83] | 81105-360-000 ] -
S e— S e L ——
[ [B1105.300000]  Frame cover |A.10B3] 7L — s !

—@ In cose when previous parts and new part arg interchangeable with each other:
fEeE RS LR
[y this case the new part number is replaced on the ' G35 (Japanese)” celumn of the previous parts, so pleass arder by the new part number,
R E,. RGOS LHER - FACS DA LVEBCBALIAEDI T, WLOUABRT Z X TF A
(8) C.10/43

1 «  [B1105:500000]  Frame covor fco/e3) BIIos600900 1
Lorrect No, Wrong Na_
ELLCAR YT |

Please order by the correct part nomber,
ELvE# TS EYT AL
(B_) M.10/83 ..... The amount required 1s changed from October, 1983
Tha riew amount required is sthown in the “"Amit. Beg'’, celumn,
1GR3 DR L MBS -, RS ENICRTLCBRREALTRLTHLY 3

3) Codeg on the *Amt. Req.” column
"HET WMnEs

ErE wciikreins Indicates amount reguired 1s 2,
il 2iEaebHLLY
@_) 1+ - Indicates leagth in meters, {oni is meier)
fed, 2A—bFiEqEBRHELIF. (BITRA A TH)
EHE meencimes Indicaies parts obsalited fram the parts book.
SO Ty 2GRS N EE T
@ Hhiiaeiae s Indicates sub parts which construct the assembly part,

Assombly partis shoswn as Yasm,” and 2 2 in Japanesa, in the "Deseription” calumn,
MBS LM LTS F iRt ELLY Y, MMBAURAENCELYT "asn” MEXTLZIE®TLCHLND LT

TR R B e R B e e e T U e L e W B AT S T o T S T 8

When Ordering The Spare Parts:

I order to ensure thet we deliver the correct parts to you, please cledrly state when ardering the corresponding PART NUMBER
{ax. B1109-012-A00} and also the PARTS BOOK NUMBER {ex. 0010-01, given at the top right of the cover} ar the MACHINE SERIAL
NUMBER, becouse thiera are some parts wihich have been changed,

HHESREXNED ER

SON=Y Ty ZIZIEHE AT LIRS E TiEXOB G, MAROH T (BIA L, B1109-012-A00) T I35 F &,
BT, ZHOA—Y Ty 2OERES (RALE, 54 E, NC010-01) {2, MEHFS & MBIHT AEEGC
T, X, AN HBGEO—WMAET 202 B EAHN I TOCTTHT G,

AV RIA RIS TR A B AT e T R R A R S R R R AR A B R R B A R T A R A B A R A A M B A A S S A S A e B AT B

ey T T ey T S e s
Ko e e e e £ e R e e

-



CONTENTS

= R

CPU BOX COMPONENTS o oo ettt teee et e et e 1
CPUK v 7 X%
CPU CIRCUIT BOARD COMPONENTS . vtv oottt et e e, 3
CPUXHr %
PSC BOX COMPONENTS o vt ts e ee ettt eee e e e et e et 5
PSCiK w7 A%
PSC CIRCUIT BOARD COMPONENTS &ttt oot e e e e eeaeneanas 7
PSCARMR
LIST OF PSC CIRCUIT BOARD COMPONENTS ...t enennranns 9
PSCIEARM{FEY A b
S075: NEEDLE TOP POSITIONING SWITCH (SPECIAL ORDER PARTS) ..... 1
SO75. Pk X 4 o F (453ix 350 5 )

UMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS .« .\ vvoriet e oot innssne s sainnansnnes 12

sl



T. CPU BOX COMPOMNENTS
CPUK v 7 A M{%

= | A

- _ 10 POVE M SAUNCE SmTon 3?
~ N . | R T T
e i T = =t e =
e 21 1 38 ¢4 39 i
I l : Li g 1O SEVITEL LACHINE |
i~
, ; a0 r
| I : 10 Cru 00X STAND
- |
T‘Drzuzm—— 35 10 MOTOR | BT R R |
] —_— 4 — = 3 I ﬁ:__mbﬁ-thsf‘; HOX i i
@ c———ng@— 36 TO SOLENOID | sl
iRl YRR BT 1T | 42 39 !



Ref. |Note Part No. o £ C o Qqn.
No. |dbdd &h & Description o 0 £ i & !‘:(.In
1 MB8502-130-EAD CPU UNIT E cpUzZYr 22 1
2 M8503-130-EAQ CPU BOX ASM, CPU 2922 E 72z (1
3 H1001-130-0A0 CPU 80X ASM, CPUR* Y22 21 22 1
4 H3005=130-000 MOLT PRENE TP LIRS 1
5 SL=-4y30881-SF SCREW M3 L=8 TAs2be BLR MY La=f 10
s M1003-130-000 CPU BOX SIDE PLATE = CPUR* UZA h* M5 1
7 H1002=-130-0A0 CPU BCX LOWER ASHM, CRUn* P28 L2 2% 1
& M8505-130-EAQ CPU PANNEL ASM. v=ynes, 23 1
9 M8506-130-0A0 DIGITAL SHITCH ASHM, Fruwaql¥ ¢ 98 (3
10 M10046=-130-AA0 CPU PANMNEL ASH, A EEUL RS SR o
11 M1006-130-000 DISPLAY WINDOW DISPEI_L* ke (1)
32 | |#1004-130-000 DISPLAY WINDOW PLATE = DISPLI=L*7b* FAfS i
13 SM=-6030g01-5C SCREW M3X0.5 L=g TA*22L% MIXO,q L=8 4
14 MI1007=-130-040 CPU BOX STAND ASM, COUmYZA FyYodes 9= 1
15 E2040-252-000 BUSHING AR LR L E | 0.1
14 SL-4031081=5F SCHEW M1 L=10 1AYa2Le LA M3 1210 4
17 H1009-130=000 HUT e =Lty 2
ta_ | |WP=4302924-SC  |WASHER 4.5X4,4%X0.8 E99+n2 &3X7HX2.9 4
19 Miggy-1306-000 RUBBER WASHER B =% 2
70 HS=4503210=KN SPRING WASHER 4gXq0x3,2 B aYEne2 4gXs0x3,2 1
21 MQa0g~120-000 EDGE GUIDE CAP Iyusprfheepie 1
27 $T=4040621-55 TAPPING SCREN Deé Leb M4 La6RYEe " aLe 1
23 HN=0000400~00 RING CORE B Vug* 17 A 1
24 | _ “f’,:O‘.’?BP,SjB,‘EF_ IWASHER | __|E59°h*2 4,8X8,4K0,8 1
25 [SK-3452000-5D WOOD SLREW Lah,g L=20 TNEPALY p=d,g L=20 1
26 MAZ-02500800 NYLON CLAMP 400 2327° 1
27 SL=4030gR1=5F SCREW M3 L=y IAv AL BLA MY L=p 1
28 Mg507~130=EAD CORD ASM, Byt ==t 2% 1
29 M1014=-130-000 CORD BUSHING C RN S A8 B (2)
10 MeaZ8=-110-000 cLip = TAQUN by 2y
39 EA-p500B01-0D CLIP CY=-100 TIYTNE uke t1
32 Ac1{Mi00g=-120-000 SPANNER Anes 1
33 MAD-11532000 STAPLE J=Fr AFY7°N 7
34 EA=-9500B01=00 CLIp Cv=-100 TUSINY Gk 1
1g H02|M8522-130-0A0 GROUMD WIRE ASM, H P=Ad=bk* | 2% 1
.36 [#03|M¥8521-130-0A0 | GROUND WIRE ASH, G . PoAd-b*t 6 P2 1]
17 | |M8514-TZ0-UAU GROUND WIRE ASH, K ) 1P-A3-F K 7% i
38 MBg14-120-DAU GROUND WIRE ASM, J Fein=bv g 23 1)
39 MEc14&-120-CA0 GROUND WIRE ASHK,E FeAl=br E 93 (2
40 MEc14-120-0A0 GROUND WIRE ASM, ¢ F=A1-t¢ ( 72 (hH
41 SL=4041081-SF SCREW M4 L=10 TATDAL ULA M4 =10 (h
42 HM=gB40001-5C NUT Mé QUNIIIE MeX0,7 143 e
Notwe (I #01 ... Special order part WalE R
+02 ..... Far without automatic presser foot lifter AK % L H
£03 ... Far with automatic presser foot lifter AKAT A




2. CPU CIRCUIT BOARD COMPONENTS

CPUAA MR

"H T F-
o TR

B |

T

e b |

Part Na ";‘g‘“_‘ Iif
o B & [ERE
1 HBA03-=120-0A0 31 HA=DD3ISO04T=10 ns
2 HL=0013300=00 102 ¥y Hu-2003500-00
3 HL=0pDY2400~00 103, 207 47 M3508-130-040 J2a
4 RL=0000600~00 104, 105, 209 48 HX=-0000200-00
5 HL=0000500-00 107 49 KA=0000300=-00
% HL=0G25200=-00 21 50 RA=Q000400-00
i HL=0029100=-04 Ay, 108, 30T 51 HO&01=-130-000
& M9404=-130=-000 203 52 SL-40305AY-5P
9 HY&08=120=-000 204
10 HL=0027700-00 106 53 MALO1=130-040
" KL=Du13700=00 208 54 HL-0029100-00 101,201, 301
L3E L | _HL=0023900-00 Ll 3% HL=0)12200=00 w2
Y] H1=00065600-00 ay 3% WL-DOZ5200~00 15k}
14 HT-0020400=00 104, 108 57 HL=0028400~00 w2
15 E9654-501~-000 DAL ~ 3, DA%~ 16 sh HG-2543501~08 @1, 02, 03
14 HG=D017100=-00 Zo 59 E£946564=501-000 DAY - DAY
17 E9417-801-000 RA1, RAS 80 HL-0044200-00 CR1, CH2, CH3
|48, ] g~ 7e20 | RAJ -4 o garl ) WReD132047ei0 [ __f_l_w,_r_i_nz e
¥ HL=0045200-00 CRYT.CRYZ 82 HR-DQ17012-20 CT]
20 Hi=0035020-10 R1g - 23 43 HR=D0$7047-20 A2
21 HA=0017010-10 R3, M8, R25 a4 HC-0002900~00 fe]l
22 HR=0017047-10 A4, A5 45 HC=0000800-00 c4
gs HE=0D17075-10 23-}“9 Gg RA=0000200-00 DSW
4 HE=0017010-20 — ) =0g53005~- - e e .
€% HE=0n17027-20 RT0=14 EZ3 HR=0D17010-10 i3, A4, A5
28 HE=0017047-20 R1, A2, R, AZB. R3D 6% HE-00564400~-00 02, €3, €5, C6.CY, C0% ~ 1A
27 HR=0017012-20 Rig, Hy7 Tq $L=503088Y-57
7B HR=0017033-10 s
2% HE=0017010-10 nJ, RZ6 7 FBbOZ-;!D—OaO
30 HE-004A122-70 IF1~6 rE HL=00004600-00 19t 103
n HC=0002900-00 G, CON0 73 — HL=0D14700=00 a7 o
32 KC=0054400-00 €Ol ~ 8, CO11 ~ 14 74 HG~0021800=00 LED
33 KC=0000800=00 C5,7.9,10, 11 7% WE-0035047-10 ), A2, R4~ na
34 HE=0045200-00 C3,4 T HE=00VT010~10 A3
35 HE=0000700-00 cy, 2,12 77 HE=0017022-10 Ag
36 HE~0015200=00 CE& [, C¥3 ~ 15, C16 | 78 HE=00544600-00 GOy
37 HR=0017016=00 R T HX-0055001-50 JDP
Ja HX=003A101-50 528 a0 HG-0021300~00
39 HE=0054000=30 J26 8y SL=4030881=5¢F
a0 Hea02-110-000 Jz3
41 HY=0000100=00 ¥
42 HL=0045300~00 PC
[3] K«00Y7002=60 JOGT ~ 3
t4 EA=0514803-00 GND

S S |

1
|




Ref. [Nate Part Nu. o E C. i . ﬁi'?;l
i y el 4 CECTIplran 1 - [LTE] 3 &
o |k i i p mEE e Yo
1 MAAGI-1350-0A0 CPU-1 CIRCUIT BOARD ASM, CPU=1#p*2 72 1
? HL=-0013300-00 IC SHT4LS 38N IC (SH74LSIBN) (1
3 HL=0p12400=00 I SU74LS 4N 1C (SHP4LSQ4ND (23
b HL=go00600=00 1C SHT4Q7H 1C (SKTLGTY) (3
5 HL=gonn300-nQ 1€ SHT7&pbH 1C (S!‘J?d[)_bh') (1)
6 L= 00?5?00&08 1€ fUPCI?TCY — S o 1c upcr7iCY - _ £
[ FL-007%100=00" | 1€ (SHTALS244N) TC {SNTLLSZA4N) (%)
8 H4p4-130-000 1€ (UPpAa3SSC-2) IC {UPDB3SSC=23 £1)
9 H940E-120-000 CPy CPU (1)
10 HL-007700-00 IC (SN74259M) 1C (SHT4259H) (1)
11 HL=gu137p0-00 IC SH74LS 197N 1C (SN74LS107NY 1)
12 Wi=no2ifogeng LIC LSNIGYMME_ . 0000 — L N AN s 02
13 HT=gg6600-00 TREANSTSTOR (25C9450) FEILEAT (28CF4547 {1
14 HY=ggenbu0=00 TRANSISTOR (FTST14M) FEYLUCATPLT (FTST14M) (23
s E9655-5017000 DIDDE ALLEY (DAP4p1) FeAfa=tr PLT (DAPLpY) {15)
14 HG-0017100+00 DIDDE (RO1ZFE) grqft-t* (RD12FB) {13
i E9617-801-000 REG PACY 1,2KO0HY YT 2
18 liR_g132047.20 RESISTOR 4.TK 1/BW _ _ I FI3.% 4,7k 1480 Puf Y|
19 HL=-004 620000 CR O RREAY 1T (L004b2Y (2)
20 HR=-0035020n10 RESISTOR 200 OHM 1/2W FLa-% 2004-4 1/24W Fuy %)
21 HR=0017010-10 RESISTOR 100 OHM 1/4H FLa-4 1008=b6 174 F2VER2 (3)
22 HH=0017047=10 RESISTOR 470 OHM 1/4M FLa-® T0%=L 1/4WFVET2 (2)
23 Hi=00170675-10 RESISTOR 750 OHM 1/4W FAI-# 75044 1/4WF3YET2 (2)
24 KR-0017010-20 RESISTDR 1 KILO DHM 1/4W —= _ | Pt AK 1748 3uYER2 _f1)
75 HRE-0017027=20 RESISTOR 2,7 NLLD OHM 1/4W Fra=4 2,7k 1/4u FyVERD (5)
26 HR=0017047-20 RESISTOR 4,74 1/4M4 FLI1-% 4, 7K V/44 FuVERD (5)
27 HE=G017012-20 CARBON FILM RESISTOR 1.,2X Foa— 1,2K 1/4W AuVEY2 (2)
28 Hﬁ-nuﬁ?033~10 RESISTOR 330 OHM 1/4W FA1-% 3304-4 5% Y/4M (1}
29 HR=-00170140=30 RES[STOR 10 KILO OHM 1/4M Foa=t 10K 1/4H 39029 (2)
%0 HC- oo¢r122-f0 | CARACITOR 2200GPF S0V | auFru9 22000PF SOV (4)
0 HC=0003900~ 1) CAPACTTOR 10MF 18V 1y¥* 59 10MF 16Y% 2236 (2)
12 RC=DD54600~00 CAPACITOR 0,01MF S0V au¥ Y 0,01MF S0V REzv2 (i)
5% HC-00p00BO0O-00 CAPACITOR 1500PF 25V S§C 3u3°2% 1500PF o5V SC (5}
34 HEL~0043200-00 CAPACITOR 15PF SOV A3F*29 158F SO0V 89 (2}
35 HE-QQO0700~00 CAPACITOR 1000FPF 25Y SC AuyF* a7 1D00PF z5Y SC (3}
36 HE=0015200-00 EAPACITOR Q,047HF 5V . | 2aFran 0, oQ]Hr 25 Gy
¥ WH=DUT7016G~00 | RESISTOR 10 OHM 1/4W Fha=% 10A-6 1/4H GuuLes {1
38 HE=001H101-50 15~P0LE COHNECTOR Y5F 2223 (1)
39 KX =g56000=30 3-POLE HOUSIKG FeALzat0y NOYr 0 3P {1
40 He4D2=~110~000 34-POLE CONMECTOR 2270 34P (17
41 HY=a000100-00 QUARTZ CRYSTAL 9,6MHZ AfyA-Lube -2 9, 6MHZ (1
H2 HL=0UG5300=00 It PG 17 _ __]IC (PC-g17) TEhIOD - [
4% | HE=p93700d~61 ZE-FOLE CONNECTOR 24P 1373 AR 13
hh FA=9514893 =00 HEAD AR {1)
b5 E-0035047-10 RESISTOR 470 DKM 1/¢H FEI-0 470%=-L 1/2W AuY {1
b HE=2003500-00 ELECTRIC WIRE, YELLOW E* ZepFruby 17-0.16 % (0,13
a7 HA508-130-0A0 CIRCUIT BCARD CORD YN U2y 2E {1
48 HX-0000700+00 Khon, WWITE e 2HHLIAAYE U9S YD BESER
L HA-GUOA0300 =00 PUSH-RUTTON SWITCH (NO~LOCKING) 79uuIRTYY (J2099) 1)
50 HA-0000400-00 PUSH=RUTTON SWITCH (SELF=LOCKING) 2YLLIRALYE (ERIDV) 5
51 M9401-130-000 CIRCUIT BOARD SPACER ANF I ANC=Y- 1 4
52 EL~4030801~5F SCREW M3 L=8 FAa¢33u¢ BLA M3 LsB .
53 HES01-1%40-~0A0 CPU«2 CIRCULT BOARD ASHM, CPU=-2¢n®a 22 1
kL HL-0029100~-00 1C (Sh74LS40HY 1 1E fSNTALSP44N) —_ 43
5% HL=Q12230-00 10 SN74LS QoM 1€ (SHTALSQOH) (1)
56 HL=Qp25200700 1C (URCIV7C) 1C (UPCTTZL) 1)
57 HL=007E6Q0-00 1€ {SHPLLST3BN) 1C (SHTALS138N) (19
57 HG-2555501-08 OT00E (15953) arfa=be (15953) t3)
59 EQASL=501-000 DIODE ALLEY (DAP&4QT) Feqz-pv PLT (DAPLOT) (&)
&0 Hi=D0hp200-00 CR ARRBRY - — = lle fLnaas2) -3
& HR=0132047-20 HESTETOR &4, 7K 1/8W FLA-1 4.TE 1/B0 PLf (2}
62 HR«0017012-20 CARBON FILH RESISTOR 1.2K Fr2=4 1.,2% t74Y4 AzvL3o (1)
&% HR=-0017047-20 RESTSTOR 4.7K 1/4W FIo=% 4 Tk 1/44 FuVER? (1}
b4 HL 0002900 -00 CAPACITOR 10MF 16V IuF* 57 10MF 14V 3354 {1}
65 HC-0000800-00 CAPACITOR 1500PF 25V SC Iu5* 27 1500PF 25v SC ¢1
b6 HA=0000p00-00 DIP SWITCH 4P (A6MS-4) A AyIeRTIF 4P (A6MS-4) 4
&7 W =(D53005-04 50-POLE PLUG 7057+ 5TFFL T4k SOP (1)
68 Hit=0047010=10 RESISTOR 100 OHM 1/4M FLa~1 100%=-4 1/4 FUVER? (3)
69 HE-0054600-00 CAPACITOR 0,01MF S0V JuF* L7 0,014F S0YV L33Y9 {15
7o AL=4050B8Y~5F SCREW M3 L=8 FATIRp® BLA M3 L=R 4
" HEADZ=130-DA0 BISP CIRCULIT BOARO ASH, DISPAN D 2% 1
72 HL=0000600-00 IC SHT4OTN L | I {SN7407N) - | {22
73 Wl=pol4700-00 [C (SHTALSTSH) 1C (SHTGLSTSH)Y (1)
74 HG-na216p0=00 DTODE (TLY1p3) F A=k (TLY10H) (1
75 HR=QO035047=10 RESISTOR 470 OHM 1/2W FLa-% L704=4 V2w PuvY (7
16 HR-0017010-10 RESISTOR 100 OHM 1/4W F4O-4 100%=64 174 F2YER? (1
7 HE-0017022-10 RESISTOR 220 OHM 1/4W 5421 220%=4 1/4H AuY (1N
(X HE*DUSﬁGQU—OOLi CAPACITOR Q,01HF SOV 2 _ AZF* T O, 01MF SOo¥ Bazaz. | (2)
e HE=0055001=50D 15=POLE EOHHECTUH Tagy 150 Sl (1)
80 Hi=pa21300"00 LIGHT EMITTING DIODE (SH7138) eIy B2 ALb (SHT13E) (23
81 SL-4p3g881~5F SCREW M3 L=8 Tardale AR M3 L=B 2




3. PSCBOX COMPONENTS




Ref. [Note Part No. e £ C. ] Amt.
R I & £ Dezcription W) h & i::‘ll;
1 01 |MB501=-130-AAU PSC UNIT A PS¢ 229k & 2z 1
2 Ho2|{M8501=-130=-BAU PSC UNIT R PSE ISHE. 8- 0= 1
3 HO3 (MAS0Y1-130~-CAU PSC UNIT C pSC =Yt ¢ 7z 1
4 Io4 [ HESOT=-130~0AU PS¢ UNIT D PS¢ 3zWk poPs= 1
5 SL-4081685=5F SCREW M4 L= CLA FATIRLe 4
4 M3002-110-000 MOUNTING PLATE _— |mrwaa bysanFoe R
"7 | T {SU-4051681=5F  |SCREW HS L=14 TA*3Lr FLA M5 Lwtd 2
8 M8502-110=0AU PONER SOURCE CORD ASHM, AC Z29M32petbes D3 1
9 H9624~110-000 WIRE PIN GAv-Eoy (2}
10 HP=1A43pGC=12 GROUND WIRE TERMINAL FIFEIRLY 4]
11 HX=-0009700-00 EARTH BAND FeAdaodr ¥yt (2)
12 [ |Ww-0003200-30  [3-CORE CABTYRE CORD _ = __|egraapa~fe By o (0.4 |
13 Hoa55-110- 000 VINYL TAPE EYo=-n¥-20 (1)
14 HP=0013500-00 RECEPTCLE FPREY LEI®R7W (2)
15 HP=0013700-00 GROUND WIRE TERMINAL N PIIEIAIY {1y
16 SL~4051481~5F SCREW M5 L=1g FATALT B4R M5 L=y 3
17 A0g |Hag07-110=04AU PEOAL SENSOR ASM, AraueuY 9= 1
18 HOglMB507-120-0AL PEDAL SEKSOR ASM, - o . _hegeppnt o2z -
B yog H2009-110-000 ~ [SPRING REGULATOR - IIhIL P ¥Fa-pvany (1)
20 #051M2010-110-000 NUT FENILFD ¥3-eUEYE (1)
21 Ho5|M2007=110-400 SPRING A 7InILNt: A (1)
22 KO0 |H2008-110-000 SPRING STUD PENIUNTALR T (13
F.4 #0g|M2009=110-000 SPRING REGULATOR 2ENILYY Fa=tIRLs (2)
24 | NBAIM2019-110-000 _ [HUT i I [ - 673 o I 3 L -l i | N W ¢ 1 I
75 HO&[M2007-120-A0U SPRING B FINIVN*A &y
24 #04(H2008-110-000 SPRING STUD FINTLNt Ry 7 {2}
27 H¥2001-110-000 FEDAL SENSOR MOUNTING PLATE AtRe ey PYITIR (1)
28 M2004-110-000 SPRING JI7*En*2 (1)
29 M2002-110-000 PEDAL LEVER A g0 L - (1)
30 Mp521-110-0A0 SENSOR YOLUME ASM, _ o |eutm-aryag 93 B .Fuill,
: § halt H2003-110-000 PEDAL LINK BF TP (1)
Ly SM~3040g802=-TP SCREW M&Xg FAXD* M4LX0,7 L=8 (2}
33 H2004-110=000 YOLUME LINK ROYI-LYuz (13
34 SH~4U30801=5F SCREW M3Xx0,5 L=8 IATORLY MIXQ,5 L=B8 (1}
35 $L=4030401=SF SCREW M3 L=g AT IELY BLA MY =g (6}
36 HX=0009400-00  |EOGE BUSHING _ - NPTV Ar L1 S o (0.1}
B gt M3I001-110-00U PSC BOX PSC m*Y7A 1
38 M3028-110-00U PLATE E1-A* 42513 1
39 SL=4030881-5F SCREW M3 L=8 FA* ALY BLA M3 L=p 2
40 ME528-110-04A0 VARTABLE RESISTYOR ASM, A E¥ UL A AT 1
41 EA~9500801=00 CLIP CY=100 TIIN e (41
42 | lix-gu00s00-00  |knpm (HAm-2OSY _ m3z qwp-20§y _F 1
&3 BID05-120-000  |VOLUME INSTALLING PLATE AYIRL FUYTIE i
4 SH=4030401~5C SCREW M3IXp.5 L=4 TAY23S MIXG.S L=k 2
45 WS=0310002-KN SPRING WASHER 3,1x5,9x0,7 AY29*n*2 3 155 9x0,7 2
(3 SL=403410g71=-SF SCREW M4 L=10 tAardat paR M4 L=10 8
47 M3004~110-000 GASKET A ARG TR L L R 2
48 [#3006-110-000  |GASKET 8§ == B A 1) A | el i I 2
Y BEQCHE=120-AA0 FSC BOX COYER pSH, PSC R*9IARNF - 02 1
50 Mos54-110-000 SCREW NN =33 FARUe 1
51 RE-0400000-K0 SHAP AING 4 EN*ALAD 4 1
52 Th=1250404=R0O RUBBER PLUG baty 012 ¢ L=4 1
33 H3014-110-04A0 HINGE ASHM, TP UTANNT - Lulr B3 2
| 54 |#07 |Mag09-130-AAU TRANSFORMER UNIT A - SR | LI A3t (N
5% KO (A 09 130-RAU  [TRANSFORMER UNIT B Froarn 229 8 1
56 MES05~110-0A0 CAFACITOR ASM,CZ2 Au¥v . L 9= (1
57 Mis04=110-040 CAPACITOR ASM,C1 JuF*o1 1 7= ()
58 SL=4030g81-5F SCREW M3 L=g TARDRYY LR M3 =g {4)
59 |07 [Mag06=130~1AUL TRANSFORMER ASM, A FeoreubIuR 23 A 1)
40 |#08 |HE504~130-8AU TRANSFORMER ASM, W | |5*o*s b3uk 250 (11
o1 |H07 (MO0 <-TI0-A0U TRANSFORMER ASH, A o=t b55,2 A KR
62 |H08|HQ403-130-p0U TRANSFORMER ASM, B Frurey bR OB {1
63 HP-1A43P6C=12  |GROUND WIRE TERMINAL PRI (1
&4 M942,-110-000 WIRE PN PR LR (5}
&5 MQe24-110-000 WIRE PIN LER TN (4)
66 | |M9g27-110-000 B=PCLE PLUG __ |74gaye57+ gP vn (1)
&7 | MG T7=11T0-000 PIN=-SWAPE TERMINAL, FEMALE CVy9=ZTR AR (a4)
&8 EA=9500801-00 CLLP CY=100 N DT 3 (3)
49 13005-110-00U SHIELD RLATE FIURY =k b oY (13
70 SL-4041081=5F SCREW M& L=10 FAaeIay ULk Me Ls10 (102
71 HE=0171500=50 TERMINAL PLATE Iupdd 2)
72 SH=,031501=5F SCREW MIX0,5 L=14 B TAraaye HINO,5 =16 {g)
TR Fggay-110-000 EDGE BUSWHING = E— T899 79957 2)
74 HF=0007115~-00 FUSE WOLDER E2=-A*%p9e - (2)
75 H9g54-110~00U SPRING WASHER E2=-2*" PUJTNCRTEACR (2)
76 EZ740-452=-HOOD RHOMBIC TUBE AIF1=7% (0,2)
17 HX=0u095006=00 BUSHING s pE VALY 1
Note (GT6C) w01 ... For 220V without automatic pressar foot lifter AK L, 220vA]
#02 ..., For 115V withoul automatic presser foot lifter AK 4 L. 116VvH
L 1 R Far 220V with automatic presser faot lifter AK{T &, 220V
o For 115V with automatic presser foot lifter AKAT &, 115VH
#05.... For without automatic presser oot lifrer AK 5 L H
WG ..., For with automatic pressar foot ifter AKAT &
#T ... For 220V 220VH
w8 ... For 115V 116V




4, PSC CIRCUIT BOARD COMPONENTS
P S CAAR M

— a5

8 @

A8 TEW  fibw

SHTL LY.L AYH




Ref, |[Note Part No. Amt, Code Ref, |Note P’art No. At Cade
No. | 82 &8 te e No. (Lt £ & La 125
1 B4D3I7-505-0A0 1 70 HE-00C4004=00 (1} F2
2 M3637-110-000 1 71 HG-24876014-0P (5Y ] D1~3,010
3 M9640=-110-000 1 72 HG=2672011=7P (4) | D7.8.31.12
4 06UH3-S55-800 4 73 HG=0u21400-00 {2y | zo1,2
5 M8504=120-0A0 1 T4 M9455-110-000 () u
6 06042-555-800 _ (91 _ T2 HL-0000600-00 5 =
7 T [ RegSe=TTU=000 T T (1) 76 MG693-110=000 (| ua
b M9438=110=-000 (1 77 M9697-110-000 (1) | ue
9 HH=SFi8512=98 (0,5} 78 HL~Q000500-00 (1) | us
10 H9437-110-000 (N 79 HL-0040400~00 (1 AVA1
IR H9540-110-000 (1} 80 HL-0051800=00 (1} AVRZ
12 || 06043-555-800 |  ¢9) _ _ Co 81| MT-pg17200-00 @ | _{3) | a4 _
13 |01 meg02-110-JaU 1 a7 HT=Q007800~00 (2 | a6 8
14 HO2] MB402-110-XAU 1 83 |#02|HT=0017200~00 1) a9
1% #02| MB511-120-0A0=A (1) B4 HT-00206400-00 (1) Qo
16 #02| 0g042=555-800 (4) 85 HT~=0020700-00 () afl
17 #02[ MAT=15043000 (N ag :I—ouobgoo—oo (1; Q12
184 | #02| EA-9500801-00 LA — e — “0010700700 | g
19 #02] HH-QUO00500-00 (1)) LY HY-OU_00500~8U (ETH Y1
20 HQ2| M9518-110-000 (4 a9 EQg03-403-000 (1) VR
21 MB505-120-0A0-A (13 90 HR-01,1020-40 (1 VA2
22 06042-555-800 (8) 91 | M01)EA-9523B00-00 (s | vna~a
23 GBC=-02418000 (1 92 (W02|EA-9523B00=00 (6) VAa~9
24 MB522-110=0A0 | (1) %3 [WR-R11A419-00 (1) | VRio _
25 H9418~-110-000 (B) 9 HR-0139037-20 D) RAT, 2
26 HB511-110-0A0=A (1 95 HR=0091051=-00 ) a2
27 Dg042-555-800 (4} 94 HR=0007047=20 (1) A3
28 M9420-110-000 (1) 97 HR=0042022-10 (1) A4
29 M9 tg=110-000 (4 98 HR=-0007010-20 2y ne. 9
30 Q1 M3011-119=000 | (23| _p.99 |  |HR-0007010-00 t2) | m18
CIT[Wo2[ A3011-110-000 (1 100 HR=00170T0-10 {4) | RIO~23
32 02| §L=4031481=5SF ) 101 HR-0017022-10 (¥3) n1z,39
13 SL=4031241-SF (4} 102z |#01[HR=0017042-20 (3} 13, 29,32
34 M1004=120=0A0 (1) toy [HO2[{HR-0017062-20 ) A13, 29,
3s SL-4gc14g1=-5F (1 104 HR=0Q17042=30 (1) Ri4
36 | | HG~0023100=00 [ (1) 105 HR=0017043-30 i2) | _Ris3 |
37 S5L=4042081-5F (1) 106 HR=0Q17010-PO (2 Ri8, 30
16 M9434=110-000 (13 107 HR-0017091=20 () R17
39 M1002=110-000~4 (1 108 HR=-0017047~20 (+) r1g
40 WP=-0430800=-5C (1) 109 HR=0017022=40 (1} A1g
41 NM=g 040001 =-5C (1) 110 HR-0Q17020-20 (1) R24
42 | | WP-0280500-5¢C (] R B HR=0017022-20 (2) | R26,37 R
43 lM=4850001-5¢ (1} 112 HE=0017010~20 (N R26
44 K3012-110-000 1) 113y HR-0017056-20 (2) R27, 20
45 EA-9500801=00 (27 114 HR-0043033=50 (BD] R34
44 SL=4031281-5F 06) 11s HR=0041030=-P0 (1 n3s5
47 SL-4031081-S5F (23 116 HR=0042020=20 (1) n36
48 M1001-110-000=A | (13| B R ,pj_a_-_ootmx.?_-m_ (1) | R
AT | SL-4031087=5F (2) 118 HG-0022900-00 () | S0BI~1
50 HM=3034000-5F (2) 119 M1013=-110=-000 (N
51 M3g18-110-000 (2) 120 SL=4041081-5F (4)
52 Mggl4a=130-0A0 13 121 8L=-4041681=-SF (2)
53 Mea01-110-000 {1 H
5S4 | [ Hk-00%6000~30 1) =
5% H9602-110-000 TR
56 M9404=110-000 (1) i
51 M9403-110-000C 1) 15
58 HM9645=110-000 (5)] J8.12~15
59 HK=0038100-30 (1Y | o
60 HE=003H101=50 ) 13| gt -
61 M9613-110-000 (2| znmy, 2
62 HP411=110-000 (23| TPGND.TLY
63 HC=gp82922-5¢ (12 (53]
b4 HC=0054600-00 {15)| C2.4~79~16,19 20
65 HC-0014600=00 (1y| ca
66 HCB-305R1013 | (1)1 ciz e
Y | Hc-0045010-10 (M| cn
58 HC=0042500-00 {2) cn,n
69 HL=0046200-00 {2)| cna1,2
Note { [Ead }H0OY ... For without autamatic presser foot hifter AK 4 L IH
#02 ..... For with automatic presser foot [ilter AKT] A




5. LIST OF PSC CIRCUIT BOARD COMPONENTS
PSCARINMEY A |

Ref. |Note Part No. Descringi E. C. i f;{.ml.
y S o1 escription . T | e
No, |l i i ! FEEFA ‘ RN
+ BHOZT=505-0A0 GROUND WIRE ASH, P~Rd=b* 2= 1
2 M9637-110-000 12-POLE PLUG COVER Fe52¢hpe - 12P 1
3 H9640-110-000 12-POLE PLUG 11027459 12P 1
& D6043~555+800 PIN TERMINAL., MALE Eey #-Ztp #2 4
5 HB504=120-0A0 DRIVER CABLE ASM, BS54 =g -gmy, 22 1
A 06042~555-B00 | PIN-SHAPE TERMINAL, FEMALE | ~ fE°3 J.37Th A2 I '
7 Moa35=T10-000 | T2-POLE RECEPTALCLE TA0uIe2* 35y 12p 5
B MOg38-110-000 12=POLE RECEPTACLE COVER yeyeaopnnt 12p (1)
9 HW=5F18512=98 9-CORE CABYYRE CORD ERPPE 4P 0,18X20%9 (0,5
10 H9437-110-000 12-POLE FLUG COVER 2232 nnv - 12p (1
11 MO840=-110-000 12-POLE PLUG 140u7°57* 12p (1)
112 | | Dg043-555-R00 | PIN TERMINAL, MALE L R E°x 2-2ta %2 . I L)
13 | W01 MBg02=110-JAU | PSC CIRCUIT BUARD JU ASH, — [PSC vy Ju 7% "Bl
14 HO2| ME4O2=-110-KAU PSC CIRCUIT BUARD KU ASHM, PSC ti*ru KUZZ 1
15 K02 MB511-120-0A0-A | DRIVER CABLE ASM, C FESTNe - =26 ¢ 22 (1)
14 #02 Da042-555-800 PIN-SHAPE TERMINAL, FEMALE E*o -3t AR {4)
17 HQ2[ MAT=15043000 NYLON RECEPTACLE 4P 4P LB A
18 | #02| FA-9500001-00 | CLIP CV-100 i S || R FUYZIE b S| . LT
19 | B02| Hn= Qudigd0-00 RING CORE B Ya7%17 8 (1
20 #02] M9418-110-000 INTERM|NAL T3=21h (4)
21 MBEOS=120-0A0-4 | DRIVER CABLE ASM, B BeBIr= F=T¢y § 22 )
22 Dg042-555=-800 PIH=-SHAPE TERMINAL, FEMALE £y 9=3F5 AR (8)
23 GBC=02418000 12P RECEPTAGLE 310y LRI*A9% upg 12p (M
24 o Masz;_ﬂ‘ffo_o_»\_o‘< GROUND WIRING ASM, _ — | r=ag-t* 2= o _UJT
25 H94518~7110~000 INTERMINAL Tud=370 (&)
26 MBg11=-%410-~0A0-A | CLUTCH PRAKE CAHLE ASM, I59FIN L=t HeTP[ 9 _W 1)
27 D4042-555=800 PIN-SHAPE TERMINAL, FEMALE Ly 3=-3TW £3 (42
28 M9420-110-000 RECEPTACLE 22729 yp2* a2y (1)
29 M@ 14-110~-000 INTERMINAL ToR=310 (&)
| 30 | #01| M3011-110-000  |PLUG S NSNS (= &1 . - Ak R 2y
3 #02 M3017-190-000 [PLUG J3934757%F (1)
32 #O2 SL=4031481-5F SCREW MY L=1y ELa3yt MY L=ly (2)
13 SL=4031241-5F SCREW M3 L=12 LLAXT M3 a2 (4)
34 M1004=120-0A0 RADIATOR B A=AYNty B 23 (N
35 SL=4gc14g1=SF SCREW M2 =14 TAC AL BLR M2, L=14 (N
1 36 | HG=0U? 3100_ggﬁ_,;glqgg_anrgﬁs_csqulgb R S I ALK £ el e SZVEJQ_ N S S
37 SL=4042081-5F SCREW M4 L=20 IAYELY BLA M4 L=Z0 T (1)
3g MPg3,=110-000 DIODE BRIDGE PEE E 0 L LRTD L (hH
39 M1002=110-000-A | RADIATOR T3P0ty B (1)
40 WP=0430800=5C MASHER 4,3XgX0,.8 ESfent s DR ATH M4 (N
41 NM=g040007-5¢C NUT M4 QYn239F MeX0,7 1u1 {1
| 42 HP=080500~-5¢C WASHER —— b lestrnta Rt 976 Mo S (1)
43 NH=8B50001=5¢C NUT M2, &h7Tdr ME g {1}
44 ¥3012=110~000 TRANSISTOR SET PLATE bR PATY (1)
g EA~9500801=00 tLIp V=100 YV b (23
46 SL-4031281-§¢ SCREW M3 L=42 BLRAYT M3 L=12 (4>
47 SL-4031081=5F SCREW M3 L=10 TAY22Le BLA M3 L=1Q (2>
48 M1001-110-000-4 | HADIATOR A 1 Twdyfes, A 4ot
BT TEL-40%1087=5F [ SCHEW HY L=10 T il TRE330s FLA M3 (=10 (2)
50 NM=3034000=-5F NUT M3 7550019 NIX0,3 (2)
51 M3p18-119-00 TRAMSISTOR PLATE FLUTRE FA12 B 2)
52 HggTa- 133 0a JUMPER WIRE ASH, FAMI- LPunt-uy 03 (H
53 MR40T-110=-000 §-POLE CONNELTOR 1295 gp (hH
54 | | HK=-00Q54000-~30 | 3-POLE WOUSING - TEAYIMOYZ 0obenoe 3P | (D)
55 M94602-110-000 34-POULE CONNECTOR ﬂ Ax25 4P (1)
56 H9404=110-000 12=POLE PLUG 3379 7P (1
57 M9603-110=000 6-POLE CONNECTDR 1299 4P (1)
58 M9645-110=000 2-POLE CONNELTOR Jo30+ 2P (57
59 HE=0038100=30 3-POLE PLUG ARL~b7952% 3P (1)
60 HK=0038101-50__ [15-~POLE CONNWECTOR L — 15P 2227 - _ 1y
61| | M9415-110-0007 | ZNR (ERI-C14BK330) AR S ENTeLIAIaIn 51
82 M9411-110-000 TP CHECK PIN TPRIuIL® (21
63 Hi-pyB2g22-5p CAPACITOR (,22MF 259V Iurr oy ) (1}
64 HC=0054400=00 CAPACITOR Q,01MF SOV IUFrLY 0,01%F S0V £YIUg (15)
65 HE=0014600=00 CAPACITOR 0, 1MF S0V I7* 37 O, 1MF SOV 743 ()
46 HCA=205R1013 CAPACITOR 1 100HF 25V o | 3uFeu® 100MF 25¥ Frunt RN
67 | |HC-00s5010=1¢ CAPACITOR 100MF S50V A¥v 5% TDOMF S0V 5% uhd 13
68 HC=0042500=00 CAPACITOR 33500MF 25V ILF* 5% 3300MF 25V F*ound (2)
69 HL-0046200=00 CR ARRAY I¢ (L0042 {2}
Note {;Fad) #01 ... For without autamatic presser {aot lifter AK I LH
#02 ... For with automatic presser foaot lifter AK{TAH




Ref. |Note Part No. . E. -C Ami
Na. il & & Descriptiun BWER ith # }3,:"1;
L
v HF=0004004~-00 FUSE GA E2-4% 4A tn
i HG-24740164-0P DIDDE (UOSE) Beq4x-t* (UDSED (5?
72 HG=2472011=7P DIODE (YO3C) aAr-tr (VO30) (4
73 HG=0021400=00 DIODE (RD3IQFB) Avqx-t+* (RD3IOFR) (2}
ik M9453-110~000  |CPU M1514C — _JEPU ¥1514C N = e
75 NL-0000600-00 TC 5H7407H IC (SN7407N) {12
76 HF498-110=-000 IC M9698 NAI*YUE 10 (HP69R) tn
77 M9697-110-000 IC M3497 NAIR Y LC (H9697) )
78 HL~QD0O0500-00 IC SH7404N IC (SN7406K) (H
79 HL=0040400-00 1€ (UPCY43pSH) 1C (UPCT&3IQSH) {1
80 L=0051800-00  [1C TA78LO48AP _ 1¢_(TA78LO1BAR) B T
@y | [HT=pgi17Zoo~ogo TRARGTISTOR (25DyqH7 FIILT A (2801087) $13
a8z HT=-0Q07800=-00C TRANSISTOR (2505602 3Lt 23 (250540) 23
8% | WH0Z|HT=0u17200=00 TRANSISTOR (2509087) P2oMt 2 (28D1087) (12
L TA HT=0G20400~00 TRANSISTOR 258534 FSL*AF (288536) (12
85 HT-0020700-00 TRANSISTOR 258416 PRyt AR (2858B418) (43
86 HT = 66 TRAHNSISTOR (25C945Q) booLt AR (25C945Q) (1)
a7 | HT-g_g%D‘?'g'g'g'g ITRANSTSTOR 25C2q02 GUUNRY (25C2pp2) N S
88 HY-0000500=00 QUARTZ CRYSTAL 3,.58MHZ BRIYZ NAaub 3,.58MHZ (1)
89 EQg03-403-000 VARIARLE RESISTOR 10X OHM 1/2W BYd=6 10KE=-6 1/2% (1
90 HR=0141020-40 YARIADLE RESISTOR 200KOHM 1/2H F43-% 200K 1/2W nza¥e (1)
91 |#01[FA-9523800=-00 VARIABLE RESISTOR 5Kk CHM 1/2W AeYI-4 SKA-L 1424 (5)
92 | #02|€A-9523800-00  |VARIABLE RESISTOR 5K OHM 1/2W 5% Y2=0 5K2=4 1/2M (6)
93 | HR=0118010-00 VARTABLE FRESTSTOR 10 OHM t/2M F41-% 107-4 1/2W nyavq (13
9 HR=01390,7=-20 RESTSTOR ARHAY 4,7K OKM t/AM F3=PL1 4, 7K 1784 (2}
95 HR=0091051-00 RESISTOR 51 OHM sW $42-% s1k-4 s (2)
94 HR-0007047=20 RESTSTOR 4,7 KILD OHM 1W FI1=% (L TE 1N ®5Ys2E72 (1)
97 HR=0042022=10 RESTISTOR 220 OHHM 2W FA2=1 220%=4 2W ¥uve? ]
93 HR=0007010-20 RESISTOR 1 KILO OHM tH FAd-¢ 1K 46 Sndeopos 00 ) (7}
99 HR-0007010-00 RESTSTOR 10 OHM 1w FAI-2 10X%-4 W WY FE?7 (21
100 HR=0017010-10 RESISTCR 100 OHM 1/4W F{2-% 1002=t 1/ F/E92 (4
101 HR=-0017022=-10 RESISTOR 220 OHM 1/4W Fo43=r 2200=4 1/4H FuY (2)
102 |#01|HR=0017062-20 RESISTOR 6.2 KILO OHM 1/4W F11-2 4,2K8=4L 1/4M (3)
10y |WO2|HR-0017042~-20 RESISTOR 4.2 KILD OHM 1/4W FI2-4 b.2K%-6 1 /4¥ (2)
104 |  IHR-0017042-30  |RESISTOR 62 KILO OHM 1/4W  \FfO-% A2K V1MuW FoUeFRl (1}
105 HR=0017043-30 RESISTOR 43 KILO OHM 1/4k FLA-% 4k V/i4M FuVEI? iy
104 HR=-0017010~-P0 RESISTOR 1 QHM 1/4W FAI-% tdes 1444 A3VEI2 (2
107 HR=0017091=20 RESISTOR 9.9 KILO CHM 1/4W TA3=% 9,18 V/4W FubER2Z {1)
108 KR=0U17047=20 RESISTOR 4.7K 1/4NW FAd=% 4476 VH4M 320/ER2 1)
109 HR=Q017022-40 RESISTOR 220 XILO OHM 1/4Y% FA2~% 220Kk t/4M FuVER? (N
BALN HR-0017020=-20  [RESISTOR 2 XILO OHM 1/4W | FAI-% 2% 144 3uNERZ? i (1
i1t HR=-0017022=20 RESISTOR 2,2 KILD QMM 1/4W FAI=0 2,28 1744 25VER? (2
112 HR-0017010~20 RESISTOR 1 KILO OHM 1/44 FA2-* 1E 1/4W 25YE77 1
1My KR=0017056=20 RESISTOR S,.6 XILO OHM 1/4W FA1=% 5.4¥ 114N (2)
114 HR=00430337=80 RESISTOR 0,33 OHM 2W F43-% 0.xyud-L 26 bLAub 1)
11% HR~=0043030-P0 RESISTOR x OHM 24 F43=% ¥=L. JW Hiubk {1
116 MR-0042020-20  |RESISTOR 2 KILO OHM 2W FAl-d 2K W W RETT {1
7 HR-0017047=10 RESISTOR 470 CHM 1/4W FA3-% 47024 T 4HRLYER? (N
118 K6-0022900=-00 DI1ODE BRIDGE 16221 IeAx-br (16221) (5
119 M1013-110-000 CORD BUSHING A A=br gL A (1
420 SL=4U047081=5F SCREW H4 L=10 TACIALY PLA MA L=10 (4)
121 SL=4041681-SF SCREW Mg L=16 FANALY LLA M4 L=16 (2)
Note (F.21 #01 ... For without automatic pressar foot lifter AK 4 LW
#02 ... For with automaltic presser foal lifier AKTT & H)

-~ 10 —




6.

S075: NEED
SO75 b4k

Ref [Nute Part No. . B Amt.
No i B & Description w W) G ] Ra
1 MAS=075010A0-4 NEEDE PUSITIONING SAITCH ASH, 99§ ~LA10Y 9= 1
? HAS=0T5030A0=4 U SWITCH CORD ASH. LASSS F29740=~p 232 (1)
3 EA=-9500801~00 CLLp TYYINE b (1)
4 MAS~-07502080 U SWITCH ASM, B Ua{2s 8 (1}
5 MAS=075020A0 U SWITCH ASM, & Ux{J¥ A (13
& HAT=HO230TN1 NHEE SWITCH SUPPORY BASE AfY8 LLv 34 (T002) (2)]
7 MAT-80231700 DRIVING BAR, TQOZ ATUT L (T007)Y (T3S
8 5§-6151220-5p SCREW 15/64-28 L=11,5 E3au* 15/64-28 L=11.5 (4)
9 $§-7111410~5p SCREW 11/864=40 L=14 TES2YY 11/64-40 L=14 (2
10 SK-3514000=-5D WOOD SCREW D=5.,1 L=40 ?u¥720 DY 1 L=40 (2)
1 MAQ=11532000 STAPLE Jabv ATPAR {(4)

-1 -



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

& 5

Parl No. Faga Ref Part Mo Paga Ral Part No. Page  Ref. Parl Nao Page Red
&N L3 No. aa | No. ni i Ma. i n No
HL=0029100=00 4 54 | PAT=80230700 K 6 | M9602-110-000 9 55
86037-505=UA0 9 1 HL-0040600=00 10 79 | HAT=-89231T0¢p 1 7 | H9603=110=000 9 57
KL=0045300=00 & 42 | MAZ-p25p0800 2 26 | M9&03-~130-A0U 6 81
HL-0046200=00 & 19 | ®1001-110-00u~-A 9 4B | MO&OX-130-BOU 6 b2
D&042=555=B00 9 6 | HL=-DO46200~00 4 &p | M1001-130-040 2 3 | M9604-130-000 9  Sa
04042-555-B00 9 14 HL-0046200-00 9 &9 H1002=110=000=-4A 9 39 P.E‘BO&-]}U-DOU 4 3
D6042-555-K00 9 27 HL=00S51800-00 10 8o | M1002-13u-0A0 :: 7| H94606-120-000 2 N
D6042-555-800 9 27 HN=0000400-00 2 2% | M1003~130-000 2 6 MP808-120~-000 4 9
D6043=555-800 ? 4 KN-0000500-00 9 19 | M1004-120-04A0 9 34 BP&t1-110-000 9 82
D6043~-555-80U 9 12 HP-0013700~00 6 15 | M1004=-130-AKD 2 10 Mes13-110-000 9 41
HP=0013800-00 6 14 | M1005-120-000 6 43 MP81H-110-000 9 20
EA-9500BUt=00 2 3 HP-1A43IPGCat2 6 10 | M1005-130-00v 2 12 MI961E-110-000 9 25
EA=95008U1-0U Z 34 HP-1A43PGE-12 6 43 | M1006-130-000 2 IR MP&618-110-000 9 29
EA-9500801-00 & 41 WR-0007010=-00 10 90 H1007-130-04A0 2 14 H9419-110-000 6 &7
EA=95Q0B01-00 [} 68 HR-0007010-20 10 98 Mi0g8=-120-000 2 52 H9420-110=-000 9 28
EA=9500R0T-00 9 18 HR-D007047-20 10 94 HI00&-130=000 2 19 MP424-110-000 3 9
EA=9500B01=00 9 45 HA=0017010-PO 16 106 | H100%9-130-000 2 17 | H9424-110-000 6 84
EA=9500B01-00 1" 3 HR-0017010-00 & 37 | MTo13-119-000 10 119 | M9424-110-000 6 45
EA-9514BUS=00 & b4 HR-0017010-10 4 21 H1014-130-000 2 29 [ HM9827-110-000 Y
EA=952%5800-00 o 9 Hn-8817818_1u 4 68 | M2001-110=-000 & 27 [ H982B-110-000 2 3o
EA=952300U0-00 10 92 HA=-0017010=10 4 76 H2002-110-000 & 29 H9836-110=000 9 38
E2060-252-000 2 15 HR=0017010-10 10 100 | 2003-1%0=-000 6 X HP637-110-000 9 2
F8760-452-H00 & 76 HR-0017010-20 & 26 | H2004=110-000 6 33 | H9437-110-000 ¢ 10
EQ603-603-000 1o &9 HR-0017010-2¢ 1o 112 | Mz2006=119=~000 & 28 | M0&3E-110-000 9 8
EF617-801-000 4 17 HR-0017010-30 4 29 | B2007-110-A00 & 21 “9639-110-000 9 7
E9454=501-000U 4 15 HA-00170%12-20 4 27 | M2007-120-A0U 6 ?5 HI6460-110~000 9 3
E9656-501-000 4 59 n?—gg;;g;g-gg 13 1?2 M2002-110~000 & 22 | wW9s46-110-000 9 1
- 20 - 0 H2008-110-000 & 26 19645~ -
GBC~02618000 9 23 ::-ggi;ggg-:g 13 T?: M2009-110-000 8 19 H?é#?-::g-ggg 3 32
- - 0 M2609-110-000 8 ; 553=110-
HA-0000200-0U Y Hf=p017922=20 10 111 H201u-110-ggu & gé 53233-113_333 12 ;f
HA=0000300-00 4 49 HR=-0017022-40 10 10% | M2010-110-000 & 24 MO 65 S=110-000 & ;
HA=0000400=00 4 50 HR-0017027=-20 4 25 | K3Ip01-1r0-0QU 4 37 uooss-l}u—ooo 6 %g
HEB-2051013 9 LY HR-0017033-10 4 28 | M3002-1qu=000 & 6 HO697-110=000 10 77
HC=00C0700-00 4 35 H-Q017043-3y 10 105 | M3004-110-000 6 47 HP49B-110-000 16 76
HC-0000800-00 [ 33 HE-0017047-10 4 22 M3Ig04-120-AAD & 49
HEC-0000800-00 4 45 HR-0017047-10 1) 117 | M3pp5-19y-00U & 49 - e
HC-0002900+-00 I3 %1 HR-Q017047-20 4 26 53585-,30-380 2 4 :‘:_:OiQUUO_SE M 50
HC=0002900-00 4 64 | HR-0017047-20 4 63 | H3006-110-000 A 4B | gu.glc 000078 2 s
C=0014600-00 o 65 | HR-0017047-20 10 108 |HM30t1-t10-000 9 30 |pu_gns000!m3t I
HC-0015200~00 4 34 H:—OOI;OES-SO 10 113 [ M3911-110-000 9 3 ' 00017 "5S¢ T
HC-0042500=00 9 48 HR-0017062-20 10 102 |mMI012-110-00 9
HE-0043200-00 4 34 | Hu.Q0V7ge2.2g 10 103, Hla1q-11a;uag 6 2; $€-0400000-K0 fost
HC-00544600=00 4 3z HR-0O17062-30 10 104 | MIQI8-110=-000 9 1 - -
HC-0054600-00 & 89 HE-0Qt7p735-19 4 23 n3023-1to-ugu 6 ;a §E-§§?f°”°-23 1? N
HE=-0054600-00 4 78 HR-0017991.20 10 107 [ M8509-130-AAU 6 1 SL-4 3'23?_sf & lo
HC=0054600=00 9 44 HR_0035020-10 420 | MBSO3-y130-EAU 4 2 SL-4°3° B1-SF >
HC=0065010-10 9 47 HR_0035067_10 4 45 | pAS0y-y30-CAL 6 3 SL-4°3USB -SF b3
HC-0068122-30 & 30 HE-00350667-17 4 75 | M8S01-43U=DAU é 4 SL-aosonH]-sr ; ;
HC-0082022-50 T &) HR.p042020-20 10 116 | MASOz-4406=0AU f 8 5L_4030 31-5F A
HF-0004004-00 10 70 HR_gQ42022.1¢ 10 97 | KMBS02-4130-EAU 2 1 5L_40]0531~3F . >
HF-0007115-00 A 74 HR_0043g30-Py 10 115 | M8503-130-EA0 2 2 5L_403°gg1- F : &
HG-0017100=00 L 18 HR_Q043033-50 1o 114 | MBS04-110=0A0 4 57 SL-4°30331-§F 83
HG=0021300=00 & 80 HR=00%1051-00 10 95 |MBS04-120-0A0 9 5 gL-¢°3° u1—sr s
HG6=0021400-00 w7 HR_g118910-00 10 93 |MBSQ4-130-aAU 4 59 SL_4°31031_5F s 1?
HG-0021600=00 & T4 HR_(132047.20 4 18 | M8504~-130-8AU & 60 SL-4°31DE1_SF 9 “9
H6-00229UC-00 oo 114 HR=0132047-20 & 61 | H8505~110-0AL & 54 SL—#OSTDH1—5F 1
HG-0023100=00 9 14 HR_013%047 .20 10 94 | MBS505-120-0AL-A 9 2t sL-¢031251-sr g bt
HG-2543501-05§ & 58 HR_pt1&1pg20-40 10 90 | MB505-130-EAD 2 8 SL-4°31231,SF 9 bid
HG=2472011-7P 10 72 KT_.00066y0-00 4 13 | HBS06-13U=0A0 2 9 sL-4041 31-sr .
HGe26740164-0P 10 71 HT-ponébuospo 10 86 |[MBSQG7-110-0AU & 17 SL-4041°81-SF i ?;
HK-0037002-60 4 43 T=p50078y0~00 10 82 |H8507-920=0AU 6 18 SL-4061aE]-SF 6 7
HE-0038100=30 9 59 HT-401g%0"00 10 B7 | HB507-730-EAU 2 8 40470 ' v
HK-0038101-50 s 38 | MT-001%200-90 10 A1 |u8308-130-0A0 :% giilecgli-gt  lo 12
HE~003A101-50 9 60 |"T-g017290-00 1o B3 |HMBSQ9-130-AAU & 54 04, s "y
HK=0053005=-00 & &7 KT-g020%00700 & 14 [HB509-q3U=-BAU 6 5% gt:2052231-sr 2 :
HK=0055001-50 4 79 HT-g02nbup7o0c . 10 B4 |MBSy1~y10-0A0-4 9 34 sL-f.Os1 31:§: ;
HK-0056000-30 4 39 | HT-0020700700 10 A5 |MES11-120-0A0-A 9 35 0676 ! 6 16
HE=0056000~30 9 S4 HW-np03200=30 6 92 | MA514-120-CAD z 3% :t:2351235-5; 3 s
WE-0171500-50 & T HH-2007500-00 4 46 |MBS14-120-DAU 2 38 ]sM-d 31 s o
HL-0000500-00 3 § | HW-5r18512-98 9 9 [M8544-120-0aU 2 37 It 2 S
HL-0000500-00 10 78 | HX-0000200=00"""""%" "B |M8514=130-0A0 ) AL Y
- - HX =00 - 2 2 40 $M~40308(01=5F & 34
HL-0000600-00 4 4 : 00500-G0 & 2 | u8514-13u-p0ap 9 TS
HL=0000600=00 4 72 |HX-0009300-00 6 3¢ |uBS21-110%0a PR PR 4 2 A
HL=0000600=00. . 1o 75 |HX-0009700~00 I Msszﬂ-tsu-ong S S DA b e .o
HL-0012200-00 4 55 Hﬁ'gOOQHUU-OU 6 77 | MBS22-110-0A0 ; gf §§'$§?lff8'§§ 1: 3
HL=0012400w00 4 3y [ HY-00G0T00-00 1 -133- - N
HL=0013300-00 4 2 | HY-0000500-00 18 :a :gggg-}fg-gfg i 23 SToéobos2rmss ¢z
HL-0013700=00 & 1 ' -130- . - -
HL-0014700-00 4 73 | MAI-15043000 212 :ggg;—:?g 3:3 s 33 _|[Teeresneneio to
“HL=0021900=00 . 4 127 [Mho-11532000 2 33— : 2 SO
Aol il . . NAD_11532090 -t e M8602-110=KAU e 1y WP-02B0500~5C 9 42
- . MAS_075010A0-A H840,-13U-0A0 4 7 WP=0430800=5C 9 40
HL=G025200-00 & 56 07501040 " 1 |M8L03-130-040 4 3 UP=0480856=5C 22
HL=0027700-00 4 1p [MASzme?Sp20A0 . 1. 5 |@9601-110Z00u 9 ; WP=4T02926=5¢C 2 13
HL-0028400-00 4 57 [MAS=g?50Z0Bg 11 b 49601-130-000 4 2? us-3§1oooz-xn 6 45
HL=0029100=-00 4 7 | MAS=Q75p3pAp-A 19 2 {u9802-110-000 & 4p | MS-4503210-KN 2 20

-~ 12 —




RIS 1 EAk

) §

na

LTD

TOKYO JUKI INDUSTRIAL GO

Prated in FapaniT)



